RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ADOPTING A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT CLASSIFICATION OF DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena that the salary schedule for the Executive Management classification of Director of Public Health is adopted as follows:

SECTION 1. Adopt the attached Salary Schedule for the Director of Public Health for the period of September 4, 2006 – June 24, 2007, replacing Resolutions 8622 and 8752 as they pertain the Director of Public Health only.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall be effective immediately, retroactive to September 4, 2006, upon adoption by the City Council.

Adopted by the following vote at the meeting of the City Council on this _____ day of December, 2018:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Approved as to Form:

Mark Jomsky, City Clerk

Lesley Cheung, Assistant/Clty Attorney

City of Pasadena Non-Represented Executive Management Salary Schedule for the Classification of Director of Public Health

Effective September 4, 2006 – June 24, 2007 Approved December 17, 2018

Classification	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Director of Public Health			
Hourly	\$66.7965	\$75.1461	\$83.4957
Annual	\$138,936.80	\$156,303.90	\$173,671.00